509040806 02/21/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI840687

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
Ari Piispanen				02/19/2025	
Jero Ahola				02/19/2025	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Company Name:	Elstor Oy				
Street Address:	Tuotantokatu 2				
City:	Lappee	Lappeenranta			
State/Country:	FINLAN	FINLAND			
Postal Code:	53850	53850			
Patent Number: 11					
Property Type 1119		Number			
Patent Number:		11199367			
		11199367			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA	2163639001	t; if that is uns	successful, it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> ,	E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo	2163639001 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> ; if that is unsuccessfu		successful, it will be sent t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo	2163639001 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 2163639000			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA II be sent to , if provided	2163639001 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 2163639000 docketing@lippes.com			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA II be sent to , if provided	2163639001 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 2163639000 docketing@lippes.com Scott McCollister			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo ne:	2163639001 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 2163639000 docketing@lippes.com Scott McCollister 1228 Euclid Ave.			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo ne:	2163639001 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 2163639000 docketing@lippes.com Scott McCollister 1228 Euclid Ave. Fifth Floor			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo ne:	2163639001 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 2163639000 docketing@lippes.com Scott McCollister 1228 Euclid Ave. Fifth Floor Cleveland, OHIO 44115	l, it will be ser		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo ne: `NUMBER:	2163639001 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 2163639000 docketing@lippes.com Scott McCollister 1228 Euclid Ave. Fifth Floor Cleveland, OHIO 44115 PAPU 200038US0	l, it will be ser		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo ne: `NUMBER:	2163639001 the e-mail address firs ; if that is unsuccessfu 2163639000 docketing@lippes.com Scott McCollister 1228 Euclid Ave. Fifth Floor Cleveland, OHIO 44115 PAPU 200038US0 Molly Kartman	l, it will be ser		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo ne: `NUMBER:	2163639001 <i>the e-mail address firs</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessfu</i> 2163639000 docketing@lippes.com Scott McCollister 1228 Euclid Ave. Fifth Floor Cleveland, OHIO 44115 PAPU 200038US0	l, it will be ser		

source=USA - Assignment_signed#page1.tiff

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Ari Piispanen and Jero Ahola, citizens of Finland, (hereafter called "Assignors"), are the owners of an invention characterized in United States Letters Patent No. 11,199,367 which issued on December 14, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Elstor Oy, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having a place of business at Tuotantokatu 2, Lappeenranta, Finland 53850, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignors, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to all said inventions disclosed in said patent; and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors do hereby further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that Assignors have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and application above described and hereby assigned, which title Assignors warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; that Assignors have granted to others no license to execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors agree to the foregoing:

BY:

19.2.2025

Piispanen

Jero Ahola

19.2.2025

RECORDED: 02/21/2025